

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 063268

Federal Tax I.D. # 20-8651475

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999

SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

SERVICE POINT:

On Request

DATE <u>7-28-14</u>	SEC. <u>16</u>	TWP. <u>235</u>	RANGE <u>320</u>	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION <u>10:30 AM</u>	JOB START <u>8:00 AM</u>	JOB FINISH <u>9:00 AM</u>
LEASE <u>H. Wheat</u>	WELL# <u>1-16</u>	LOCATION <u>Garden City, Witham RAS</u>		COUNTY <u>Finney</u>	STATE <u>KS</u>		
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)		<u>Stanley Barber Rd 15 miles to</u>					

CONTRACTOR Repearn #1
 TYPE OF JOB Production - DV
 HOLE SIZE 7 7/8 TD. 4950
 CASING SIZE 5 1/2 15.5 DEPTH 4951
 TUBING SIZE _____ DEPTH _____
 DRILL PIPE _____ DEPTH _____
 TOOL DV _____ DEPTH 3214'
 PRES. MAX _____ MINIMUM _____
 MEAS. LINE _____ SHOE JOINT 42.45
 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 42.45'
 PERFS. _____
 DISPLACEMENT 116, 76 1/2

OWNER same

CEMENT
 AMOUNT ORDERED 500 SKS 65/35 670 gel
1/4 # 10-500 5 # 6.150 nitro 5K
200 230 SKS ASC 1090 gel + 270 gel
1/2 90 FI-160, 1/4 90 de 300 mel
 COMMON _____ @ _____
 POZMIX _____ @ _____
 GEL _____ @ _____
 CHLORIDE _____ @ _____
 ASC 230 SKS @ 2350 5405.00
500 SKS 65/35 670 gel @ 19.80 9940.00
R1-160 85 @ 18.90 1606.50
De 300 45 @ 3.50 157.50
Flow 125 @ 2.97 371.25
Gilsonite 1080 @ .98 1058.40
 _____ @ _____
Material load @ 1330.00
(6303.13) @
 HANDLING 763.31 @ 2.48 1893.00
 MILEAGE 34.31 @ 50 x 2.75 4716.25

EQUIPMENT
 PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Kelly & Abel
 # 423528 HELPER Wayne Mc Ahghy
 BULK TRUCK
 # 5664595 DRIVER Esteban (Dias)
 BULK TRUCK
 # 8914312 DRIVER Wayne Messalle

REMARKS:

rigged up, mixed line started
in with Asc, displaced plug with
200 # plug landed @ 1570 displaced DV
with 200 # plug landed @ 1600 displaced
for hrs, plugged 245 #, mixed line
started in with Asc, displaced plug
with 200 # plug landed @ 1800
plug landed @ 1800 Thank You
Cement and circulate Kelly crew

SERVICE

DEPTH OF JOB _____ 4591'
 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE _____ 2765.25 2400.25
 EXTRA FOOTAGE _____ @ _____
 MILEAGE Mihiv 50 @ 7.70 385.00
 MANIFOLD used @ 275.00 NC
M.V. 50 @ 4.40 NC
 _____ @ _____

CHARGE TO: Boreco
 STREET _____
 CITY _____ STATE _____ ZIP _____

(4,136.52 / 34%)

TOTAL 12,166.25

AS Per Bid

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

(3) AE 4 float shoe 640.00
(1) latch bar @ 660.00
(1) DV Tool @ 5335.00
(2) basket - 2 @ 395.00 790.00
(2) controller - 15 @ 570.00 855.00
 _____ @ _____

(2,898.00 / 35%) TOTAL 8,280.00

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.
 You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

SALES TAX (If Any) _____
 TOTAL CHARGES 38,984.89
 DISCOUNT 1,333,765 (34% / 35%) IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

PRINTED NAME Gilda Davila
 SIGNATURE [Signature]

25,647.24 Net.